Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York Email: info@telecomcounsel.com

October 1, 2021

## FILED 10/7/2021 DOCUMENT NO. 11962-2021 **FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK**

Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

## VIA TWO DAY DELIVERY

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Clay County Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc. d/b/a Endeavor Communications Re: Voice-over-Internet Protocol Services

To Whom It May Concern:

Clay County Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc. d/b/a Endeavor Communications respectfully submits to the Florida Public Service Commission ("Commission") notification that it will begin providing Voice-over-Internet Protocol services throughout the State of Florida. Below please find company and regulatory contact information to keep on record with the Commission:

## **Company Contact:**

Clay County Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc. d/b/a Endeavor Communications Name: Address: 2 S West St., Cloverdale, IN 46120 Phone Number: (765) 795-4261 Fax Number: (765) 795-6599 E-Mail Address: accounting@weendeavor.com Website: weendeavor.com DONTO-IPPS

## Regulatory Contact:

Acgulatory Contact.	
Name:	Matt Dean, FAStek Compliance Solutions, Inc.
Title:	Director of Regulatory Compliance
Address:	1725 Windward Conc., Ste. 150, Alpharetta, GA 30005
Phone Number:	(678) 672-2800, EXT. 226
Fax Number:	(678) 672-2830
E-Mail Address: mdean@fastektax.com	

I have also enclosed an extra copy of this letter to be date stamped and returned to me in the enclosed, selfaddressed, postage prepaid envelope. If you have any questions or if we may provide you with any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Respectfully submitted,

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esq. Managing Attorney Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. Attorneys for Clay County Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc. d/b/a Endeavor Communications